BRADLEY STOKE BOWLS CLUB

BAILEYS COURT ROAD, BRADLEY STOKE, BRISTOL BS32 8BH



2023 DATA PROTECTION REGULATIONS CONSENT FORM - MEMBERS

Please read this form inconjunction with the attached revised GDPR Policyand which covers the data held, how it is used and shared with others.

The General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) came into effect on 25th May 2018. This had no significant effect on the way in which the Club operated or dealt with your personal information. The Club adopted a GDPR Policy.

The personal information you provide on joining the Club will be shared with **Bowls England** via their National Membership Register ('GoMembership') and it will be used for the purposes outlined below.

The Club has been asked by Bowls England to provide additional personal information (see the form overleaf) so that they can reduce the long-term workload at club/county level in collating and updating of club/member information. It will also give Bowls England the ability to support clubs with more information and advice, particularly with regard to funding applications, coaching courses, safeguarding, governance and greens maintenance. Additionally, it will give consistency in the reports to the county/Bowls England from clubs and county associations, providing a simple handover of information in the event of a change in administration at club/county level.

The Club will contact you through mail, e-mail and/or phone as outlined in the attached form. Such communications will be restricted to matters such as: City & County Bowls Association (C&CBA), Gloucestershire Bowls Association (GBA) and Bowls England (BE) issues; Club meetings, minutes and events; availability for and selection of teams; and other such club related material. In addition, and if appropriate, you are also being asked to consent to the publication of your name and phone number(s) in the New Members and Fixtures booklets.

The Club does not share member's data with any external organisation except C&CBA, GBA and BE in the case of a very limited number of individual post-holders as given in the Policy. Within the Club, members data is shared only with team captains for team competitions and match considerations. It will also be shared to aid contact between competitors for internal competitions.

You have a number of rights concerning this data, namely:

- To request a copy of the data held about yourself from the Membership Secretary, to be provided within one month;
- The correction of any inaccurate data, to be done within one month;
- The erasure of the data should you leave (or fail to re-join) the Club;
- To withdraw your consent to the use of the data for contact purposes; and,
- To report any suspected breach of data security to the Club Chair.

You have the right to not consent to the Club contacting you in any of the ways given below. Should you do so, however, you need to be aware that the Club will not contact you about events, matches or urgent issues such as late cancellation of games. In the case of young people (under 18), the information will not be published in the New members or Fixtures booklets.

The Club website and Facebook pages hold no openly available personal information.

On the Consent Form, we are asking you to confirm that you have read the GDPR Data Protection Policy and that you consent to the Club and Bowls England using your data as described above, in the Policy and detailed on the Consent Form. Please complete the attached form and return it to me.

If you have any questions about the policy, form or the ways in which we use your information please contact me.

With thanks Club Membership Secretary



BRADLEY STOKE BOWLS CLUB

BAILEYS COURT ROAD, BRADLEY STOKE, BRISTOL BS32 8BH

2023 DATA PROTECTION REGULATIONS CONSENT FORM - MEMBERS

	Consent – Please
	type or write YES or
Name*:	NO below against
	each of the
* PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME ABOVE	statements
I have read and accept the Club GDPR Data Protection Policy 2023	
I consent to the following personal data being included in the National Register	
My Name	
My Address	
My Date of Birth	
My Email Address	
My Gender	
My Ethnicity	
My Disabilities	
My Telephone numbers	
My Emergency Contact's Name, Relationship & Telephone Number*	
If appropriate, My Parents/Guardian's Name & Email Address*	
The Club	
I consent to the Club Officers & Post Holders contacting me by email	
I consent to the Club Officers & Post Holders contacting me by phone	
I consent to the Club Officers & Post Holders contacting me by text	
I consent to the Club Officers & Post Holders contacting me by post	
I consent to my name being published in the Fixtures booklet	
I consent to my phone number being published in the Fixtures booklet	
I consent to my name being shared with Club Members	
I consent to my phone number being shared with Club Members	
I consent to my Emergency Contact's details to the Club Officers	
I consent to my Parent's/Guardian's details to Club Officers	
I consent to my name being shared with other Bowls Organisations	
I consent to my phone number being shared with other Bowls Organisations	
* I confirm that I have the consent of my emergency contact/parent/guardian to provide th	eir information
I consent to the above personal information being held and used as indicated.	
Signature (YOU CAN TYPE OR SIGN)	
Date	

Please return this document and the Club Membership Application Form to the Club Secretary via email: stevenorton@outlook.com

Or by post to 12 Chessel Close, Bradley Stoke, Bristol, BS320BXZ